• Influenza activity remains high in Dallas County, with 24.9% of tests returning positive during week 5.  
• Over the past week (Week 5), daily number of emergency department visits for chief complaints of influenza-

like illness in Dallas County remains high. One-hundred and fifty-seven (157) new influenza-associated 
hospitalizations were reported during week 5. 

• RSV activity is decreasing with 4.7% of tests from the surveillance sites reported as positive. 

*Indicates preliminary results which are subject to change with late-arriving data from surveillance sites designated for DCHHS’ seasonal influenza program